become a substantial shareholder (as defined under the Listing Rules) of the Company upon

completion of the Placing.

The gross proceeds from the Placing are approximately HK$17.11 million and the net

proceeds from the Placing, after deducting the placing commission and other professional

fees incurred by the Company in the Placing, are approximately HK$16.60 million. The net

proceeds of the Placing will be utilized by the Company for financing the money lending

business of the Group.

EFFECTS ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The 190,110,000 Placing Shares represent (i) approximately 7.66% of the issued share

capital of the Company immediately before completion of the Placing; and (ii) approximately

7.12% of the issued share capital of the Company as enlarged by the issue of the 190,110,000

Placing Shares.

– 2 –

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company (based on the disclosure of
interests filings published on the website of the Stock Exchange and the information
available to the Company) (i) immediately before completion of the Placing; and (ii) upon
completion of the Placing:

As at the date of
this announcement

Immediately upon completion
of the Placing

No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Mr. Fong For
(Note 1) 331,068,000 13.35% 331,068,000 12.40%

Mr. Chow Wang
(Note 2) 64,964,000 2.62% 64,964,000 2.43%

Public shareholders 2,084,521,200 84.03% 2,084,521,200 78.05%
Share Placees – – 190,110,000 7.12%

Total 2,480,553,200 100.00% 2,670,663,200 100.00%

Notes:

1. Mr. Fong For is a Non-executive Director of the Company.

2. Mr. Chow Wang is an Executive Director of the Company.

By order of the Board
Ban Loong Holdings Limited

Chow Wang
Chairman and Executive Director

Hong Kong, 15 June 2016

As at the date of this announcement, the Board of the Company comprises:

Executive Directors:
Mr. Chow Wang (Chairman)
Mr. Cheung Wai Shing

Non-executive Director:
Mr. Fong For

Independent Non-executive Directors:
Mr. Jiang Zhi
Mr. Leung Ka Kui, Johnny
Ms. Wong Chui San, Susan

– 3 –

<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true